PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2584007

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL WACHOLDER	10/15/2013
HERBERT SEYMOUR	10/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CERNO LLC
Street Address:	2139 1/2 LAGUNA CANYON ROAD
City:	LAGUNA BEACH
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92651

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13457951
PCT Number:	US2013038143

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 310.497.1364
Email: jeff@jhershlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY M. HERSH
Address Line 1: 1503A E. 13TH STREET
Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HES-01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY M. HERSH	
Signature:	/jeffhersh/	
Date:	10/18/2013 PATENT	

502538608 REEL: 031439 FRAME: 0950

P \$80.00 13457951

	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 4 source=diffpatasswacholder#page1.tif source=diffpatasswacholder#page2.tif source=diffpatassseymour#page1.tif source=diffpatassseymour#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031439 FRAME: 0951

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Daniel Wacholder, residing at 2471 Laguna Canyon Road, Laguna Beach, California, 92651, have made an invention in:

Lighting System for Art Works

and have filed U.S. Pat. Appl. Ser. No. 13/457,951, on April 27, 2012, and have filed international application on the same invention pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, Int'l Appl. No. PCT/US13/38143, on April 25, 2013.

WHEREAS, Cerno LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a principal place of business at 2139 ½ Laguna Canyon Road, Laguna Beach, CA 92651 ("CERNO"), is desirous of acquiring the interest in the invention and these two related patent applications, and any U.S. or foreign patents that may issue;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for an in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

I hereby sell, assign and transfer to CERNO, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to:

- (a) the invention and any improvements thereon for the United States and all foreign countries;
- (b) any U.S. patent application, including any continuations, continuations-inpart and divisionals, related to the invention and any improvements thereon;
- (c) any U.S. patent that may issue, including any reissues, related to the invention or any improvements thereon;
- (d) any foreign patent application, including any continuations, continuationsin-part ,renewals, revivals and divisionals, and the right to claim priority under the International Convention based upon the United States application; and
- (e) any foreign patents that may issue, including any reissues and extensions, related to the invention or any improvements thereon.

I hereby authorize any appropriate authorities to grant and issue any United States or foreign patent in connection with the invention or any improvements to CERNO as the assignee.

I further agree to execute any additional documents necessary and proper to secure patent protection on the invention and any improvements throughout

PATENT REEL: 031439 FRAME: 0952

all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Agreement.	
Daniel Wacholder	\ <u>0/15/13</u> Date
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) : ss	
COUNTY OF ORANGE)	
On this 15th day of 0 th, 2013, Daniel Wacholder appeared before me in person and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	
MEHDI ZAHEDI Comm. #1961793 Notary Public · California © Orange County Comm. Expires Dec 23, 2015	Mehdi Johedi Notary Public
(Notarial Seal)	My Commission Expires:
	DEC. 23, 2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Herbert E. Seymour, residing at 12301 Ridge Circle Drive, Los Angeles, California 90049, have made an invention in:

Lighting System for Art Works

and have filed U.S. Pat. Appl. Ser. No. 13/457,951, on April 27, 2012, and have filed international application on the same invention pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, Int'l Appl. No. PCT/US13/38143, on April 25, 2013.

WHEREAS, Cerno LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a principal place of business at 2139 ½ Laguna Canyon Road, Laguna Beach, CA 92651 ("CERNO"), is desirous of acquiring the interest in the invention and these two related patent applications, and any U.S. or foreign patents that may issue;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for an in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

I hereby sell, assign and transfer to CERNO, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to:

- (a) the invention and any improvements thereon for the United States and all foreign countries;
- (b) any U.S. patent application, including any continuations, continuations-inpart and divisionals, related to the invention and any improvements thereon;
- (c) any U.S. patent that may issue, including any reissues, related to the invention or any improvements thereon;
- (d) any foreign patent application, including any continuations, continuationsin-part ,renewals, revivals and divisionals, and the right to claim priority under the International Convention based upon the United States application; and
- (e) any foreign patents that may issue, including any reissues and extensions, related to the invention or any improvements thereon.

I hereby authorize any appropriate authorities to grant and issue any United States or foreign patent in connection with the invention or any improvements to CERNO as the assignee.

I further agree to execute any additional documents necessary and proper to secure patent protection on the invention and any improvements throughout

1

all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Agreement.

Herbert E. Seymour	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) : ss	•
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)	••
before me in person and acknowledged the	trument as his voluntary act and deed, and
(Notarial Seal)	My Commission Expires:
	<u>5916486K 30,2014</u>